

Federal Communication Commision Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

August, 2004

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

BlueGiga Technologies Inc. declares that the WRAP Multiradio Access Server product with FCC ID no. QOQWRAP229X has the Bluetooth board-to-board module WRAP THOR 2022-1-b2b with FCC ID no. QOQWRAP2022-1-b2b installed in the WRAP Multiradio Access Server.

Therefore, all the test reports and technical documentation belonging to the WRAP THOR 2022-1-b2b product with FCC ID no. QOQWRAP2022-1-b2b can be used for the FCC certification of the Bluetooth Access Server with type designation WRAP Multiradio Access Server and FCC ID no. QOQWRAP229X.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at the address shown below.

Sincerely,

P.A.

Mr. Mikael Björkas HW Project Manager Bluegiga Technologies Inc. Sinikalliontie 11, 02631 Espoo, Finland Phone: +358 40 848 3339 E-mail: <u>Mikael.Bjorkas@bluegiga.com</u>